

29 March 2022

ASPERMONT RETURNS TO LIVE EVENTS WITH FUTURE OF MINING - AUSTRALIA

Aspermont (ASX:ASP, FRA:00W) is pleased to announce a return to Live Events with the 'Future of Mining' Australia (FOM) event in Sydney 28-29 March 2022. FOM attests to Aspermont's leadership role in the global mining sector and with over 700 attendee registrations, and over 300 companies in attendance, this will be our most significant Event to date.

Key Points:

- Aspermont returns to live events with FOM Sydney and will launch several further Live Events this year
- FOM Sydney will deliver over \$1m of new revenue at assured gross margins
- Over 700 registered attendees; FOM is the largest Aspermont event to date
- FOM Denver is set for 27th September 2022 with strong advance bookings

Aspermont Managing Director, Alex Kent, said:

"I welcome the return of Live Events and am delighted to see the quality of the attendees and sponsors for FOM Sydney.

Aspermont has successfully navigated through the Covid period, and we are in our strongest ever financial position.

I expect that the return of Live Events with record attendances and advance revenues at FOM will see Aspermont exceeding guidance for both revenues and profit in FY22 and FY23.

I am proud that our Live Event attendees and, of course, our subscribers, recognise Aspermont's value proposition and I look forward to further building our Live Events business on a solid foundation."

This announcement has been authorised by the Board of Directors.

For further information please contact:

Aspermont Limited

Alex Kent, Managing Director +44 207 216 6060

Tim Edwards, Company Secretary +61 8 6263 9100

Your global print, online and conferencing solution

Print I comprehensive, up to date information, reviews & surveys Online I essential news and information direct to your desktop Conference I high profile, highly targeted key industry conferences

www.aspermont.com



 T
 +61 8 6263 9100
 E contact@aspermont.com

 A 613-619 Wellington St, Perth, Western Australia 6000
 F

 F
 +61 8 6263 9148
 W www.aspermont.com

 ABN 66 000 375 048
 Abn 200 375 048

About Aspermont

Aspermont is the leading media services provider to the global resource industries. Aspermont has built a commercial XaaS model for B2B media which distributes high value content to a growing global audience. This versatile model can be scaled to serve new business sectors in new countries and languages. Aspermont's increasing size of (paid) audiences has opened a data monetization opportunity that the company is now developing.

Aspermont is listed on the ASX and on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange. It is also quoted on Tradegate and other regional German exchanges. The company has offices in UK, Australia, Brazil, USA, Canada, Singapore and the Philippines.

For more information please see: www.aspermont.com

Your global print, online and conferencing solution